a distance of three hundred seventy-eight and 
thirty-eight hundredths feet (378.38 feet) to an 
iron pin in line of residue property of James B. 
Siegrist and Esther M. Siegrist, his wife; thence 
along lands of Siegrist, South 47 degrees 14 
minutes 10 seconds East, one hundred twenty-
five feet (125.00 feet) to an iron pin a corner of 
Lot #9; thence along Lot #9, South 42 degrees 
45 minutes 50 seconds West passing through an 
iron pin thirty and thirty-eight hundredths feet 
(30.38 feet) from the next described corner a 
distance of three hundred and seventy-eight and 
eighty-eight feet (378.88 feet) to a p.k. spike in 
the pavement of Belle Alto Road (T-379); thence 
in the pavement of Belle Alto Road, North 47 
degrees 00 minutes 50 seconds West, one hundred 
twenty-five feet (125.00 feet) to a p.k. spike, the 
place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.08 acres.
BEING SUBJECT to the 60 feet wide 

proposed right-of-way of Belle Alto Road (T-379) 
as shown on the above-referenced plan.

BEING SUBJECT to a Pennsylvania Power 
and Light, 50 feet wide right-of-way (Misc.

[...]

five seconds, West, a distance of thirty two and 
ninety-two one-hundredths feet (32.92) to an 
old iron pipe, a corner of property belonging to 
the Kutztown Building and Loan Association, 
thence along the same North forty four degrees 
four minutes West, a distance of one hundred 
seventy-five and sixty one-hundreds feet (175.60) 
to an old pipe in the Southeastern building line 
of the aforementioned East Main Street thence 
extending along the Southeastern building line of 
East Main Street, North forty-five degrees fifty-
seven minutes thirty seconds East, a distance of

[...]

fully bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner marked by an iron 
pin on the northern side of a thirty-three feet 
(33 feet) wide street known as Berg Street, said 
corner being the southwestern corner of the herein 
described property, a distance of three hundred 
twenty-five feet no inches (325 feet 0 inches) 
eastwardly from the center line of the Macadam 
State Highway leading from Walnuttown to Sand 
Hill; thence leaving the aforesaid Berg Street in 
a northerly direction along other property now 
or late of Russell R. Berg and Helen M.

[...]

the intersection of Grange Road and Plum Creek 
Road; thence in a northeastwardly direction, 
within said cartway along lands of Etchberger, 
by a line having a bearing of North fifty-six (56) 
degrees one (1) minute, twenty-six (26) seconds 
East, the distance of two hundred ninety-eight 
and thirty-one hundredths (298.31) feet to a 
point to be marked by a railroad spike; thence 
in a southeastwardly direction, leaving said 
cartway and passing along lands of Gilbert H. 
and Claire L. Zerbe, by a line having a bearing of 
South twenty-eight (28) degrees thirty-two (32) 
minutes fourteen (14) seconds East, passing over 
an iron pipe found at a distance of fourteen and 
thirty-seven hundredths (14.37) feet, the total 
distance of one hundred forty-five and thirty-two 
hundredths (145.32) feet to a point marked by 
an iron pipe found; thence in a southeastwardly 
direction, still along the same, by a line having a 
bearing of South twenty (20) degrees twenty-two 
(22) minutes two (2) seconds East, the distance 
of forty and thirty-eight hundredths (40.38) feet

[...]

to a point marked by an iron pipe found; thence 
in a southeastwardly direction, along lands of 
Robert E. and Betty J. Zerbe, by a line having 
a bearing of South twenty-three (23) degrees, 
sixteen (16) minutes eleven (11) seconds East 
the distance of two hundred thirty-nine and four 
hundredths (239.04) feet to a point marked by 
an iron pipe found in a tree row; thence in a 
southwestwardly direction, along lands of now 
or late Kurt B. and Grace Schreiter, by a line 
having a bearing of South sixty-two (62) degrees 
forty-five (45) minutes fifty (50) seconds West,

[...]

the distance of two hundred fifty (250) feet to a 
point to be marked by an iron pin, thence in a 
northwestwardly direction along Lot #2, by a 
line having a bearing of North twenty- one (21) 
degrees, fifty four (54) minutes one (1) second 
West, the distance of two hundred twenty-two 
and forty-five hundredths (222.45) feet to a 
point to be marked by an iron pin; thence in a 
northwestwardly direction, still along the same, 
by a line having a bearing of North forty-three 
(43) degrees thirty (30) minutes fifty- three 
(53) seconds West, the distance of one hundred 
seventy-four and thirty-three hundredths (174.33) 
feet to the place of Beginning.

CONTAINING a total gross acreage of 2.4264 
acres.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN 

Moises Burgos and Kelli Burgos, h/w, by Deed 
from Judy Zerbe Boyer and Terry Donald Boyer, 
h/w, dated 10/30/2006, recorded 10/31/2006 in